



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

THE NETWORK JOURNAL TO HONOR JASON MCNARY RAPONI AT ITS

21st ANNUAL 40 UNDER FORTY ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS CEREMONY

New York City—(May 2018) — *The Network Journal (TNJ*, www.TNJ.com), the New York tri-state area's premier quarterly magazine and online news website for Black professionals, corporate executives and small business owners, announced today that **Jason McNary Raponi, C.E.O.- Americas Region at Unode50**, will be honored at its 21STAnnual "40 Under Forty" Achievement Awards Ceremony on Thursday, June 21, 2018, in New York City.

"As we celebrate the 21st Anniversary of our 40 Under Forty Achievers awards, *The Network Journal* cherishes its role in recognizing up-and-coming African-American men and women who show promise and commitment in their careers, and as a facilitator to showcase the talents of these professionals to our vast network of corporate affiliations," Aziz Gueye Adetimirin, *TNJ* publisher, said.

The awards ceremony, themed "Reaching for Higher Goals," will feature Keynote Speaker, Amos Winbush, III, CEO of AW3 Media and Co-Founder of KEV - Kingdom Equity Ventures. Winbush was a 2011 40 Under Forty honoree and the first African-American person to headline ABC's "Secret Millionaire" series.

The ceremony will be held at the NYIT Auditorium on Broadway, 1871 Broadway (bet. 61st & 62nd Sts.), from 6:30 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. For more information, please visit www.TNJ.com.

Competition for the 40 Under Forty Achievement Awards has become increasingly intense, with the number of entries growing exponentially each year, and the achievements of the entrants more and more amazing. *TNJ* salutes **Jason McNary Raponi** and all of the 2018 award recipients.

About the "40 Under Forty"

TNJ created the 40 Under Forty Achievement Awards in 1997 to recognize young African-Americans who have proven to be exceptional performers in their industry and committed contributors to the development of their community. The program is designed to promote mentorship and professional development for these next-generation leaders by introducing them to the established business community as role models for young African-Americans. For more information on TNJ's 40 Under Forty Achievement Awards, visit www.tnj.com, or contact Chelsee Lisbon at 212-962-3791 x206 or at chelsee@tnj.com.

About The Network Journal

Founded in 1993, *The Network Journal (TNJ)* is the premier quarterly magazine for Black professionals, corporate executives and small-business owners. Engaging more than 98,325 readers, *TNJ* is dedicated to connecting, empowering and inspiring this market segment by providing news and commentaries on issues that affect the growth of businesses and the advancement of professionals in the workplace. Along with featuring successful entrepreneurs and professionals who offer insights on business and careerbuilding strategies, *TNJ* highlights trends in key industries, providing information on valuable resources in the corporate, government, and not-for-profit sectors. Each issue of *TNJ* includes articles on finance and economy, career, management, healthcare, science and technology, reviews of the hottest automobiles in the industry and features about executives on the move.

Press Contact: Sergie Willoughby, Senior Editor, The Network Journal, 212-962-3791 x200, sergie@tnj.com